The table at Note 3(b) summarises the sensitivities of the Fund’s assets and liabilities to price risk. The analysis is based on the
assumption that the markets in which the Fund invests moves by +/-10% (2016: +/-10%).

The Fund also actively maintains a high level of diversification in its holdings, thus potentially reducing the amount of risk. The
Investment Manager’s process seeks to exploit the inefficient pricing of securities of similar companies. Its investment process
aims to construct a portfolio intended to have maximum potential to outperform while minimising risk.

The Fund's interest bearing financial assets expose it to risks associated with the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of
market interest rates on its financial positions and cash flows. As at the year end, the Fund's investments in interest bearing
securities were not material compared to the overall investment portfolio. These instruments were predominantly fixed income
securities. This limits the Fund's exposure to short term interest rate risks.

16

SGH Professional Investor Micro Cap Trust
Notes to the financial statements
For the year ended 30 June 2017

(continued)

3 Financial risk management (continued)

(b) Summarised sensitivity analysis

-10% +10%
$ $

As at 30 June 2017   (878,663)   878,663
As at 30 June 2016   (1,092,996)   1,092,996

The sensitivity factor for 30 June 2017 was +/-10% (2016: +/-10%) for price risk.

(c) Credit risk

(i) Debt securities

30 June 30 June
2017 2016

$ $
Debt securities
Not rated 82,501   75,000
Total 82,501   75,000

(ii) Cash and cash equivalents

The exposure to credit risk for cash and cash equivalents is low as all counterparties have a rating of AA (as determined by the
Standard and Poor’s) or higher.

The table below summarises the credit rating composition for the Fund’s interest bearing securities assets using Standard and
Poor’s or Moody’s ratings.

Impact on operating profit/net assets
attributable to unit holders

Price risk

The Fund invests in debt securities which have an investment grade categorisation as rated by Standard and Poor’s or Moody’s.
For unrated assets a rating is assigned by the Investment Manager using an approach that is consistent with the approach used